

Date: August 13, 2025

Ref. No.: KDL/SE/044/2025-26

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543328	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: KRSNAA
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025. The advertisements are published on August 13, 2025 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express, English newspaper
2. Loksatta, Marathi newspaper

This will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors


Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

For **Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited**




Sujoy Sudipta Bose
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: as above



RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

Digidrive Distributors Limited
Registered Office: 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028
web: www.digidriveindia.com, Email id: digidrive.sec@rpsg.in, CIN:L51909WB2022PLC252287

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2025



Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)			
		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	987	1,786	1,426	5,806
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3)	655	163	974
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3)	655	163	974
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(10)	508	136	791
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,580	(4,407)	5,984	4,886
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,856	3,856	3,856	3,856
7	Other Equity				23,613
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic(Rs.)	(0.03)	1.32	0.35	2.05
	Diluted(Rs.)	(0.03)	1.32	0.35	2.05

Notes:

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :.


(Rs. in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	534	1,179	982	3,580
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3)	596	95	703
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3)	596	95	703
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(10)	454	68	524
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,580	(4,449)	5,916	4,632
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,856	3,856	3,856	3,856
7	Other Equity				23,252
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic(Rs.)	(0.03)	1.18	0.18	1.36
	Diluted(Rs.)	(0.03)	1.18	0.18	1.36


2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2025 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.digidriveindia.com).

3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on August 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2025. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12 August, 2025



On behalf of the Board
Kiran Bandekar
Managing Director
DIN: 10245133



Krsnaa Diagnostics
LET'S DO GOOD.

KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L74900PN2010PLC138068
Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka-Haveli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.
Contact Person: Sujoy Sudipta Bose, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Telephone: +91 20 2740 2400; E-mail: investors@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com

"Landmark Rajasthan Project and Strong Earnings Delivery - Cementing Leadership in the Indian PPP Diagnostics Space"

Extract Of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1969.28	1904.64	1775.48	7426.95
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.22	286.05	232.02	1026.87
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.22	286.05	232.02	1026.87
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.20	206.78	179.21	776.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.61	213.75	178.67	780.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	162.19	161.45	161.45	161.45
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	6.35	6.40	5.55	17.90
	2. Diluted :	6.25	6.28	5.46	17.31

Notes:

1) These consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2025.

2) The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.

3) Standalone information :

(₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	1756.15	1746.53	1631.63	6816.95
b	Profit Before Tax	263.37	292.13	235.28	1096.02
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	195.62	210.65	181.81	828.08
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	0.97	5.76	(0.52)	3.76
e	Total Comprehensive Income	196.59	216.41	181.29	831.84

4) The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished herewith.

5) Pursuant to search and seizure proceedings initiated under the provisions of section 132(1) and section 133A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the search operations"), the Holding Company had received assessment order dated March 31, 2024 for Assessment Year ("AY") for AY 22-23, and Orders for AY 23-24, AY 21-22, AY 20-21 and AY 17-18 were received during the last week of March 31, 2025 under the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Orders").

In the aforesaid Orders, the Income Tax authorities have made additions on account of undisclosed income and disallowance of certain deductions claimed by the Holding Company against the income tax returns filed for the relevant AY. Consequentially, it has resulted in a demand order of Rs. 513.86 million. Subsequently, the Holding Company has filed an appeal against the aforesaid assessment Orders with the Joint Commissioner (Appeals)/Commissioner of Income-Tax (Appeals). The Holding Company has paid amount under protest of INR. 39.27 million against the Order of AY 22-23 and while making an appeal application against the Orders for the remaining AY's has requested to the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax to adjust the tax refunds for AY 2024-25 to the extent of Rs. 63.50 million against the amounts to be paid under protest. These appeal applications have been acknowledged by the Commissioner of Income-Tax (Appeals).


The Holding Company has provided the requisite disclosure to the stock exchange with respect to the search operations and receipt of the Orders in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

The management of the Holding Company, based on available information and underlying evidence and opinion obtained from its tax consultants and experts, is of view that the aforesaid demand orders are not tenable and will not have any material impact on the Group's financial position as of June 30, 2025, and on its performance for the quarter ended on that date.


6) The results include financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 which are the balancing results between audited results in respect of full year ended March 31, 2025 and published year to date results for the nine month period ended December 31, 2024, which were subject to limited review.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, is available on the website of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com.

Place: Pune
Date: August 11, 2025



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited
Sd/-
Rajendra Mutha
Chairman & Whole-time Director
DIN: 01066737



WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Wonder Fibromats Limited)
Regd. Office : 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174 , Website: www.wonderelectricals.com , Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30-Jun-25	Audited 31-Mar-25	Un-Audited 30-Jun-24	Audited 31-Mar-25	Un-Audited 30-Jun-25	Audited 31-Mar-25	Un-Audited 30-Jun-24	Audited 31-Mar-25
1	Total Income from Operations	15473.88	31202.87	23136.11	89450.12	15473.88	31202.87	23136.11	89450.12
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	148.08	1386.01	294.73	2530.17	148.08	1386.01	294.73	2530.17
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	148.08	1386.01	294.73	2530.17	148.08	1386.01	294.73	2530.17
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	110.68	1162.66	178.41	1901.72	110.68	1162.66	178.41	1901.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	110.68	1162.66	178.41	1901.72	110.68	1162.66	178.41	1901.72
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1 each). Preference share capital (Unlisted)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	6984.61	-	-	-	6984.61
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 1/- per share) (not annualised)								
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.08	0.87	1.33	1.42	0.08	0.87	1.33	1.42
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.08	0.87	1.33	1.42	0.08	0.87	1.33	1.42


Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter Ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 12, 2025. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

3. Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged , wherever necessary.

For on Behalf of Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Sahni
Managing Director
DIN:00811667



Place: New Delhi
Date : 12.08.2025

JMG CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L31104DL1989PLC362504 Website : www.jmg-corp.in
Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017. Tel : 91-11-41834411/4111

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2025 Un-audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	June 30, 2024 Un-audited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 3 below)	22.50	69.97	1.46	90.18
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(36.05)	59.85	(18.66)	8.45
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(36.05)	59.85	(18.66)	8.45
4 Net Profit for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(36.05)	59.85	(18.66)	8.45
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(36.05)	59.91	(18.66)	8.51
6 Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 2.50/- each)	578.95	578.95	578.95	578.95
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in ₹ (Not Annualized)				
(a) Basic	(0.156)	0.259	(0.081)	0.037
(b) Diluted	(0.156)	0.259	(0.081)	0.037

Notes:

1 The above un-audited standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jmg-corp.in.


3 Total Income from operations represent revenue from operations only.

For JMG CORPORATION LIMITED
Sd/-
(Atul Kumar Mishra)
Director
DIN 00297681

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 12, 2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517
Registered Office:
Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071
Email id: connect@rupa.co.in; Web: www.rupa.co.in
Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS

FRONTLINE

EURO

Bumchums

Softline

HUNK

TORRIDO

THERMOCOT

footline

Jon

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	18,350.10	20,616.36	1,22,718.49	18,390.08	21,029.49	1,23,931.70
Net Profit before exceptional items and Tax	892.29	1,398.40	11,208.78	911.17	1,426.70	11,291.34
Net Profit after exceptional items before Tax	735.29*	1,398.40	11,208.78	754.17*	1,426.70	11,291.34
Net Profit after Tax	537.75	1,025.37	8,267.95	552.44	1,046.39	8,329.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	538.87	1,034.35	8,271.92	553.51	1,054.80	8,333.17
Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24
Other Equity			1,00,346.64**			1,00,955.05**
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	0.68#	1.29#	10.40	0.69#	1.32#	10.47


* During the quarter ended June 2025 the Company has recognised an amount of ₹ 157 lakhs as an exceptional item pursuant to settlement with a creditor of erstwhile licensed brand undertaking, which license has since been surrendered.

** As at March 31, 2025

Not annualised


The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning QR Code provided below :.



Place : Kolkata
Date : August 12, 2025

Kunj Bihari Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00224857



epaper.financialexpress.com

Pune

[illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible]

संकेती क्रमांक, 2002 अंतरिक्ष केवळिक 15 दिवसांची विक्री म्युचल
 मित्रियव सल्लोकर अदी व सती अंति सल्लोकरेच मंथूर वर्गनासती कुपच मयनासल्लव 5-डिगलस सेल प्रदी 8.4सलस पोवी वेबसल्ट अंति <https://banksale.in> वेबसल्ट पल.
 तारीख : 13.08.2025
 सलळ : पुणे / दिवसलळ

जीआयसी ड्राडलिंग फायनलम लि. कलसल
 सल./- ड्राडललंक अंतिकरी

		KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED Corporate Identity Number: U72200KA2015010101010101 Registered and Corporate Office: Plot No. 42/13A, HSSA No. 6, GTS No. 45/19, 45/191, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka-Lavhe, Pune - 411019, Maharashtra. Contact Person: Supriy Sujda Bhoir, Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer Telephone: +91 20 2740 2402; Email: invest@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com							
<h2 style="text-align: center;">"Landmark Rajasthan Project and Strong Earnings Delivery - Cementing Leadership in the Indian PPP Diagnostics Space"</h2>									
<h3 style="text-align: center;">Extract Of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2025</h3>									
		(₹ In Millions, except per share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended					
		June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)				
a	Total Income	1980.28	1904.04	1775.48	7426.95				
b	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	274.22	286.05	232.02	1026.87				
c	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	274.22	286.05	232.02	1026.87				
d	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	205.20	209.79	179.21	778.08				
e	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	206.61	213.75	178.67	780.99				
f	Equity Share Capital	16.18	16.41	16.15	16.15				
g	Average Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1	62.29	61.40	8.68	179.45				
h	2. Diluted:-	62.25	62.28	8.46	173.31				
Notes:									
1) These consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21.06.2025.									
2) The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.									
3) Standalone Information:-		(₹ In Millions)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended					
		June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)				
a	Revenue from Operations	1756.15	1746.53	1631.63	6816.99				
b	Profit Before Tax	253.37	292.13	252.13	1056.18				
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	176.22	210.65	181.81	928.98				
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	0.97	5.76	(0.52)	3.79				
e	Total Comprehensive Income	186.50	216.41	181.29	932.77				
4) The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished hereunder.									
5) Pursuant to search and seizure proceedings initiated under the provisions of section 132(1) and section 133AA of the Income Tax Act, 1961, 1961 ("the search") by the Holding Company has received assessment order dated March 31, 2024 for Assessment Year ("AY") for AY-22-23, and AY-23-24, AY-21-22, AY-20-21 and AY-17-18 were received during the last week of March 2024. Under the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Orders").									
In the aforementioned Orders, the Income Tax authorities have made additions on account of undisclosed income and disallowance of certain cost of ₹. 513.86 million. Subsequently, the Holding Company has filed an appeal against the aforesaid assessment Orders with the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals). The Holding Company has paid amount under protest of ₹. 38.27 million against the Order of AY-22-23 and while making an appeal against the Orders for the remaining AY's has requested to the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax to adjust the tax refunds for AY-20-21 to the extent of ₹. 63.50 million against the amount to be paid under protest in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended.									
The Holding Company has provided the requisite disclosures to the stock exchange with respect to the search operations and receipt of the Orders.									
The management of the Holding Company, based on available information and underlying evidence and opinion obtained from its tax consultants and experts, is of view that the aforesaid demand orders are not tenable and will not have any material impact on the Group's financial position as of June 30, 2025, and on its performance for the quarter ended on March 31, 2025.									
6) The results include financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 which are the balancing results between audited results in respect of full year ended March 31, 2025 and published year to date results for the nine month period ended December 31, 2024, which were subject to final audit.									
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, and the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025, and on its performance for the quarter ended on March 31, 2025. The format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, is available on the website of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com.									
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>  Sd/- Rajendra Mudra Chairman & Whole-time Director (DIN: 0106973) </div> <div>  Sd/- Vinod Kumar Managing Director (DIN: 0106974) </div> </div>									
Place: Pune Date: June 11, 2025									